

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

24. The acquisition is of additional concern because, but for the merger, competition

between Mitchell CCC and Archon is a direct competition between Mitchell CCC and Archon.

28. The Commission has reason to believe that the proposed merger would violate Section 7 of the Clayton Act and that the merger agreement violates Section 5 of the FTC Act. In



